SPECIFICATION DATA
63-2733-02
WEB-645
OVERVIEW
Honeywell’s WEB-645 is an embedded controller/server
platform designed for remote monitoring and control
applications. The unit combines integrated control,
supervision, data logging, alarming, scheduling, device

WEB-645
63-2733—02 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note: Refer to current price list for additional options.
SPECIFICATIONS
Platform
PowerPC 440 524 MHz processor
128MB DDR RAM & 128 MB Serial Flash
Optional 256 MB DDR RAM
SLA Battery Backup
Real-time clock
Communications
Two 10/100 Mb Ethernet port – RJ-45 connection
Two RJ-45 connectors for RS-232 port
Four screw terminal RS-485 ports (up to 78,600 baud for
MSTP)
One LonWorks port – FTT-10A with Weidmuller connector
One WEBs-AX option slot (see available option modules
below)
Available WEBs-AX Option Modules
Operating System
QNX Real-time Operating System
Sun HotSpot JVM Java Virtual Machine
WEBs-AX 3.6.45 or later
Power Supply
WEB-645-AX: 120VAC, 50/60 Hz.,
WEB-645I-AX: 230VAC, 50/60 Hz,
25 VA maximum.
Lead wires for hot/neutral (wire nut), stud for ground connec-
tion. WEB-645I has two-screw terminal strip for AC power
connections, plus a stud for ground.
Battery Backup
Battery backup provided for all on board functions.
Battery is monitored and trickle-charged.
Battery maintains processor operation through power failures
for a pre-determined interval, then writes all data to flash
memory, shuts processor down, and maintains clock for a
minimum of five years.
Chassis
Housed in metal enclosure; intended for indoor wall mounting
only.
Cooling: Internal air convection
Dimensions: 11 in. wide X 14 in. high X 2.5 in. deep
(27.94 cm wide X 35.56 cm high X 6.35 cm deep)
Weight: Net 4 lbs. (1.814 kg), Gross 5 lbs. (2.268 kg).
Environment
Operating temperature range: 0° to 50°C (32°F to 122°F)
Storage Temperature range: 0° to 70°C (32°F to 158°F)
Relative humidity range: 5% to 95%, non-condensing
Agency Listings
RoHS Compliant
BTL
UL 916
C-UL listed to Canadian Standards Association (CSA) C22.2
No. 205-M1983 “Signal Equipment”
CE
FCC part 15 Class B
Other
Maximum Lon devices = up to 124
Maximum MSTP devices per RS-485 port = 31 standard load
124-¼ load devices; requires one MSTP driver per port.
Port speeds supported are:
4,800 baud
9,600 baud
19,200 baud
38,400 baud
57,600 baud
76,800 baud
Item Description
WEB-645-AX Base Unit including two Ethernet ports, two RS-232 ports, four RS-485 ports, one LonWorks® FTT-10A
port, and closed NiCS. Web User Interface and WEBs Connectivity included. oBIX Client/Server driver
included.
WEB-645-AX-O Base Unit including two Ethernet ports, two RS-232 ports, four RS-485 ports, one LonWorks® FTT-10A